BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST

LJA ENGINEERIN D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024 0202-1007A (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	CALENDAR DAYS	
1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION	\$780,040.00	\$772,620.00	70/80	
2) KEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$888,345.00	\$877,215.00	75/85	
3) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	\$990,846.50	\$976,006.50	80/90	
4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	\$1,055,769.00	\$996,409.00	120/150	
5) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$1,062,960.00	\$1,062,960.00	115/120	
6) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	\$1,099,889.00	\$1,099,889.00	45/60	
7) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP	\$1,358,993.42	\$1,358,993.42	135/150	
Solar Control of the	TE+TO	ine	8,	



I, Patrick Hoang/P.P., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

2) KEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC

3) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

				1) MID WESTERN O	SHOTHOOTION	2)112/11/00/101	NOOTION LEG	0) GOLID BINDOL (	JONE INCOMEN
ITEM DESCRIP	TION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS									
5.52' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ2: GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH : RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTE! NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	Y FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL NANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND	SF	521	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$37.00	\$19,277.00	\$30.00	\$15,630.00
2 INSTALLATION OF 5.52' DEPTH SHEET PILE EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WIT THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR TI SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCE ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO C IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	H 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM HE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND	SF	521	\$20.00	\$10,420.00	\$33.00	\$17,193.00	\$41.00	\$21,361.00
3 27.52' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZZ 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BG RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTET NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	M DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL DTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL NANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND	SF	2340	\$35.00	\$81,900.00	\$37.00	\$86,580.00	\$30.00	\$70,200.00
4 INSTALLATION OF 27.52' DEPTH SHEET PILL EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WIT THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR TI SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCE ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO C IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	H 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM HE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND	SF	2340	\$20.00	\$46,800.00	\$30.00	\$70,200.00	\$41.00	\$95,940.00
5 9.52' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ2; GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH : RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTE! NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	Y FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL NANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND	SF	481	\$35.00	\$16,835.00	\$37.00	\$17,797.00	\$30.00	\$14,430.00
6 INSTALLATION OF 9.52' DEPTH SHEET PILE EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WIT THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR TI SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCE ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO C IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	H 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM HE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND	SF	481	\$20.00	\$9,620.00	\$33.00	\$15,873.00	\$41.00	\$19,721.00
7 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE		SY	1360	\$85.00	\$115,600.00	\$93.00	\$126,480.00	\$122.00	\$165,920.00
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS SUBTOT.	AL:				\$299,410.00		\$353,400.00		\$403,202.00
DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS									
5.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH'S RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTED NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	Y FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL NANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND	SF	1268	\$35.00	\$44,380.00	\$37.00	\$46,916.00	\$30.00	\$38,040.00

0202-1007A (9.2)

1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION

FRN F-1386 Page 2 of 10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

LJA JOB NO.			02-1007A (9.2)						
			1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION		2) KEAN CONSTR	2) KEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC		3) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
2 INSTALLATION OF 5.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1268	\$20.00	\$25,360.00	\$33.00	\$41,844.00	\$41.00	\$51,988.00	
3 16.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1796	\$35.00	\$62,860.00	\$37.00	\$66,452.00	\$30.00	\$53,880.00	
4 INSTALLATION OF 16.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1796	\$20.00	\$35,920.00	\$33.00	\$59,268.00	\$41.00	\$73,636.00	
5 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1607	\$85.00	\$136,595.00	\$93.00	\$149,451.00	\$122.00	\$196,054.00	
DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 – DETENTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$305,115.00		\$363,931.00		\$413,598.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,303.00	\$3,303.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
3 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR HEAVILY TREED AREAS, (UNUSABLE CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE CHIPPED AND HAULED OFFSITE), TO PREPARE FOR PLACEMENT OF SHEET PILES; TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND SITE PREPARATION OF SPARSELY VEGETATED AREAS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	AC	7.42	\$8,500.00	\$63,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$74,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$57,876.00	
5 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
6 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	693	\$2.50	\$1,732.50	\$2.00	\$1,386.00	\$3.50	\$2,425.50	
7 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE, REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
9 CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SHEET PILES, INCLUDES DEWARTERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
10 BYPASS PUMPING OF WATER FROM TEMPORARY COFFER DAM INTO EXISTING TRIBUTARY, 24 HRS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	DAY	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

			1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION		2) KEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC		3) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11 DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12 HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROA TRUCKS,(0-1 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, ANDRE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AD LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
13 FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. COORDINATE WITH JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	., LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14 AS-BUILT SURVEY, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, L.P., JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	) EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
16 INSTALL CITY OF CONROE ORANGE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3255	\$2.50	\$8,137.50	\$1.00	\$3,255.00	\$5.00	\$16,275.00
17 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES TWO MINIMUM 12" C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF C.G.M.P., AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA G	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$175,515.00		\$171,014.00		\$174,046.50
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  1 DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LI	AC EU	7.42	\$7,500.00	\$55,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$63,070.00	\$5,800.00	\$43,036.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY				\$55,650.00		\$63,070.00		\$43,036.00
SUBTOTAL UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS				\$299,410.00		\$353,400.00		\$403,202.00
SUBTOTAL DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS				\$305,115.00		\$363,931.00		\$413,598.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$175,515.00		\$171,014.00		\$174,046.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$780,040.00		\$888,345.00		\$990,846.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$780,040.00		\$888,345.00		\$990,846.50
DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4				-\$63,070.00		-\$74,200.00		-\$57,876.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$55,650.00		\$63,070.00		\$43,036.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$772,620.00		\$877,215.00		\$976,006.50

0202-1007A (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 4 of 10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

				4) DVL ENTERP	RISES LLC	5) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC		6) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION I	TEMS								
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MII EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF A RELATED AND MISCELLANEC	UCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, L MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR ND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL DUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND ITHE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	521	\$30.00	\$15,630.00	\$47.00	\$24,487.00	\$44.50	\$23,184.50
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATI	H SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND SESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN PLACE	SF	521	\$40.00	\$20,840.00	\$58.00	\$30,218.00	\$60.00	\$31,260.00
572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 1 TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HA RELATED AND MISCELLANED	RUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL 14.FF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL 1JUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND 1THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	2340	\$30.00	\$70,200.00	\$38.00	\$88,920.00	\$44.50	\$104,130.00
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATI	TH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND SESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN PLACE.	SF	2340	\$40.00	\$93,600.00	\$21.00	\$49,140.00	\$60.00	\$140,400.00
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MI EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF A RELATED AND MISCELLANEC	UCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, L MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) CÓAL TAR ND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL JUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	481	\$30.00	\$14,430.00	\$40.00	\$19,240.00	\$44.50	\$21,404.50
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATI	H SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND SESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN PLACE.	SF	481	\$40.00	\$19,240.00	\$60.00	\$28,860.00	\$60.00	\$28,860.00
7 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLET	TE IN PLACE	SY	1360	\$120.00	\$163,200.00	\$112.00	\$152,320.00	\$90.00	\$122,400.00
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION IT					\$397,140.00		\$393,185.00		\$471,639.00
DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION									
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MI EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF A RELATED AND MISCELLANEC	ICTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, L MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR ND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL JUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	1268	\$30.00	\$38,040.00	\$45.00	\$57,060.00	\$44.50	\$56,426.00

0202-1007A (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 5 of 10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

20110021101			020	2 .00(0.2)						
			4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC		5) DC CONTRACTING	SERVICES, LLC	6) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EP SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED	HEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM OXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND SARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN ACE.	SF	1268	\$40.00	\$50,720.00	\$39.00	\$49,452.00	\$60,00	\$76,080.00	
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL N EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS	CTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR 0 ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL 5 APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND E PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	1796	\$30.00	\$53,880.00	\$38.00	\$68,248.00	\$44.50	\$79,922.00	
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EP SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED	SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM OXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND SARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN ACE.	SF	1796	\$40.00	\$71,840.00	\$24.00	\$43,104.00	\$60.00	\$107,760.00	
5 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE I	IN PLACE	SY	1607	\$120.00	\$192,840.00	\$112.00	\$179,984.00	\$90.00	\$144,630.00	
DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION	ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$407,320.00		\$397,848.00		\$464,818.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PL	LACE	LS		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$38,000.50	\$38,000.50	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
	EVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES AND ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN BID SE	LS		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	VE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND ISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE E	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
MATERIAL TO BE CHIPPED AND PLACEMENT OF SHEET PILES; J	HEAVILY TREED AREAS, (UNUSABLE CLEARED HAULED OFFSITE), TO PREPARE FOR TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND SITE PREPARATION EAS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND I PLACE.	AC	7.42	\$10,000.00	\$74,200.00	\$9,400.00	\$69,748.00	\$8,000.00	\$59,360.00	
5 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE PLACE	VE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
6 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVED THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN F	VE FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT DIRECTION OF PLACE	LF	693	\$3.00	\$2,079.00	\$1.50	\$1,039.50	\$1.50	\$1,039.50	
7 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER,	VE, REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$1.75	\$227.50	\$1.50	\$195.00	
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF PLACE	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	
CONSTRUCTION OF SHEET PILE	OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE ES, INCLUDES DEWARTERING AND ALL D BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
	ROM TEMPORARY COFFER DAM INTO EXISTING TED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	DAY	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	

0202-1007A (9.2)

LJA Engineering, Inc.

FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024

Page				()						
1				4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC		5) DC CONTRACTING	SERVICES, LLC			
PANILE PROVINCE NO PROBLEM NO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE. USING OFF ROAD   1   \$25,000.00   \$25,000.00   \$51,000.00   \$51,000.00   \$51,000.00   \$11,	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST T	TOTAL COST	
RACELLAROUS RIFENDRO STOCKPEIND STRIPPINGS STOCKPEIN STRIPPINGS TO TAKE WITH AND CANACATOR ONE STRANDARD REPORTED RESISTS WITH AND CANACATOR ONE STRANDARD REPORTED RESISTS WITH AND CANACATOR STREET REPORTS TO THAIL GRACED  12 PLUL CONSTRUCTION STRANDARD STREET REPORTS TO THAIL GRACED  13 PLUL CONSTRUCTION STRANDARD STREET REPORTS THE FORMER GRIP PARTNERS, L.P., L.S. S. 1 S. 5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$53,500.00 \$		LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,00	\$2,000.00	
COORDINATE WITH JON BORDOVSKY. 281.499.459, COMPLETE IN PLACE  14 AS BULT SIRVEY. INCLUDES A CERTIFED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FLE OF SIRVEY. COORDINATE WITH CBIT PARTNERS, LPXON BORDOVSKY. 291.499.4599, COMPLETE IN PLACE  15 STANARDAR TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION. (TO BE SUSED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE EMPLACE  16 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  17 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  18 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  19 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  19 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  11 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  12 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  13 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  14 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  15 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  15 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  16 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  17 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  18 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  19 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  19 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  10 INSTALL CITY OF CONDRO FENCE, CO	TRUCKS,(0-1 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, ANDRE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED	D LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GIS PARTHERS, L.P., JON BORDOVSKY, 281 499 4395, COMPLETE IN PLACE  15 STANDARD DEBLOT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO LOS STANDARD DEBLOT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO LOS STANDARD DEBLOT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO LOS STANDARD DEBLOT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO LOS STANDARD DEBLOT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO LOS STANDARD DEBLOT FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL GOARD CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL GOARD CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL GOARD CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION) AND DEBLOT FOR PRESSERVATION OF RESTRICT AND SLOPES AND AUGUSTES TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS DESTRICTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  MISCELLANEOUS TIEMS SUBTOTAL:  ### ID ISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BUSINAND, IN CARD CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO THE CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION) AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BUSINAND, IN CARD CONTROL FOR PRESSERVATION, (TO CONTROL FOR		., LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER; COMPLETE IN PLACE  16 INSTALL CITY OF CONOROG CRANGE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  17 INSTALLATION AND REDIOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES TWO MINIMAM 12° CG MP, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CO. MAINT AND DISPOSAL OF CO. MAI	SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, L.P., JON BORDOVSKY,	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
17 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES TWO MINIMUM 12° C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND INSPOSAL, OF G.G.M.P., AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS DIFFECTED BY EMBRIERE, COMPILETE IN PLACE    MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:		EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	
CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLIDES TWO MINIMUM 12 C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF G.G.M.P., AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS DIRECTED BY ENDIREER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:  ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  1 DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS. NO ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF DEBRISHMENT OF EXECUTION OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF DEBRISHMENT OF EXECUTION OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF DEBRISHMENT OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF SARO, AND ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF SARO, AND ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS. NO ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF SARO, AND ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF SARO, AND ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REQUIATIONS OF TIME VILLE BURNING OF TIME VILLE BU	16 INSTALL CITY OF CONROE ORANGE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3255	\$2.00	\$6,510.00	\$2.30	\$7,486.50	\$2.50	\$8,137.50	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  1 DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN ACC ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE PEBURNING OF ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE PEBURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO.4, COMPLETE IN PLACE IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM SUBTOTAL:  **BIDDING SUMMARY**  SUBTOTAL UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL UPSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS  SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS  TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID  DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO.4  SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL BID ITEMS  TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 3 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 4 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 5 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL BID ITEMS  TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM BERM 5 - DETENTION ITEMS  SUBTOTAL AND UNTREAM 5 - SERVICE SUBTOR SUB	CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES TWO MINIMUM 12" C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF C.G.M.P., AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
1 DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN AC ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 5, 69,748.00 \$59,360.00 \$50,360.00 \$59,360.00 \$50,360.	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$251,309.00		\$271,927.00		\$163,432.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY           SUBTOTAL UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS         \$397,140.00         \$393,185.00         \$471,639.00           SUBTOTAL DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS         \$407,320.00         \$397,848.00         \$464,818.00           SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS         \$251,309.00         \$271,927.00         \$163,432.00           TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4         \$74,200.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00           SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00	DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN     ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO     ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF     DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LII		7.42	\$2,000.00	\$14,840.00	\$9,400.00	\$69,748.00	\$8,000.00	\$59,360.00	
SUBTOTAL DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS         \$407,320.00         \$397,848.00         \$464,818.00           SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS         \$251,309.00         \$271,927.00         \$163,432.00           TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4         -\$74,200.00         -\$69,748.00         -\$59,360.00           SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00					\$14,840.00		\$69,748.00		\$59,360.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS         \$251,309.00         \$271,927.00         \$163,432.00           TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4         \$74,200.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00           SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00										
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID         \$1,055,769.00         \$1,062,960.00         \$1,099,889.00           DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4         -\$74,200.00         -\$69,748.00         -\$59,360.00           SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00										
DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4         -\$74,200.00         -\$69,748.00         -\$59,360.00           SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS         \$14,840.00         \$69,748.00         \$59,360.00	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,055,769.00		\$1,062,960.00		\$1,099,889.00	
	DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4				-\$74,200.00		-\$69,748.00		-\$59,360.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$996,409.00 \$1,062,960.00 \$1,099,889.00	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$14,840.00		\$69,748.00		\$59,360.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$996,409.00		\$1,062,960.00		\$1,099,889.00	

0202-1007A (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 7 of 10

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024 0202-1007A (9.2)

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			D. FC JULY	DRREST 24, 2024 -1007A (9.2)			
				7) LONNIE LISCHKA	COMPANY, LP		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		aG
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION	ITEMS						$\overline{}$
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF RELATED AND MISCELLAN	TRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL EOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND E THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL E	SF	521	\$45.43	\$23,669.03		
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRAL THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TA SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELA	PTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED DE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM R EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF ATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN PLACE	SF	521	\$41.30	\$21,517.30	in9,	
572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP RELATED AND MISCELLAN	STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A H 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL EOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND E THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL E.	SF	2340	\$45.43	\$106,306.20		
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRAI THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TA SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELA	EPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED DE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM R EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF TYPED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN PLACE.	SF	2340	\$41.30	\$96,642.00		
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF RELATED AND MISCELLAN	TRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TARAND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL EQUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND ETHE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL E.	SF	481	\$45.43	\$21,851.83		
EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRAL THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TA SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELA	PTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED DE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM REPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF KTED AND MISCELLANGUS APPURTENANCES AND ECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN PLACE.	SF	481	\$41.30	\$19,865.30		
7 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPL	ETE IN PLACE	SY	1360	\$105.00	\$142,800.00		
UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION	ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$432,651.66		
DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETEN	TION ITEMS						
GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF RELATED AND MISCELLAN	RUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL COUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL	SF	1268	\$48.54	\$61,548.72		

FRN F-1386 Page 8 of 10 LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024 0202-1007A (9.2)

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		JUL	ORREST Y 24, 2024 2-1007A (9.2)		
			7) LONNIE LISCHKA	COMPANY, LP	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
2 INSTALLATION OF 5.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1268	\$41.30	\$52,368.40	
3 16.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, (MATERIAL ONLY), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1796	\$48.54	\$87,177.84	3009
4 INSTALLATION OF 16.3' DEPTH SHEET PILE STRUCTURE (PZ27 OR APPROVED EQUAL), ASTM A 572, GRADE 50 STEEL WITH 16 MIL MINIMUM DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT) COAL TAR EPOXY FOR THE TOP HALF AND ON BOTH SIDES OF SHEET PILE, AND ALL RELATED AND MISCELLANEOUS APPURTENANCES AND ITEMS RELATED TO AND NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SF	1796	\$41.30	\$74,174.80	
5 18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1607	\$105.00	\$168,735.00	
OWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$444,004.76	
SCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00	
2 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
3 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR HEAVILY TREED AREAS, (UNUSABLE CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE CHIPPED AND HAULED OFFSITE), TO PREPARE FOR PLACEMENT OF SHEET PILES; TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND SITE PREPARATION OF SPARSELY VEGETATED AREAS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	AC	7.42	\$17,500.00	\$129,850.00	
5 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
6 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	693	\$4.00	\$2,772.00	
7 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE, REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$6.00	\$780.00	
8 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
9 CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SHEET PILES, INCLUDES DEWARTERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
10 BYPASS PUMPING OF WATER FROM TEMPORARY COFFER DAM INTO EXISTING TRIBUTARY, 24 HRS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	DAY	7	\$915.00	\$6,405.00	

FRN F-1386 Page 9 of 10 LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF STEWARTS CREEK TRIBUTARY NO. 2 DETENTION TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE PHASE TWO MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST JULY 24, 2024 0202-1007A (9.2)

\$129,850.00

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.	N:		D. F JUL	TENGINEERING, INC. FORREST LY 24, 2024 02-1007A (9.2)	
				7) LONNIE LISCHKA	A COMPANY, LP
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11 DEWATERING (TO ENGINEER), COM	D BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE PLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
TRUCKS,(0-1 MILE PLACEMENT AND	D MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD E), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH S, ANDRE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED E IN PLACE	LS	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
	TION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P., TH JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Y, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF INATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, L.P., JON BORDOVSKY, MPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	ICT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO S DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
16 INSTALL CITY OF	CONROE ORANGE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3255	\$6.00	\$19,530.00
CONSTRUCTION O REMOVAL AND DI THE SITE AND SLO	ND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR OF ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES TWO MINIMUM 12" C.G.M.P., ISPOSAL OF C.G.M.P., AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING OPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER (AS GINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	S SUBTOTAL:				\$482,337.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					
	EARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN	AC	7.42	\$17,500.00	\$129,850.00

ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 4. COMPLETE IN PLACE

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
BIDDING SUMMARY	
SUBTOTAL UPSTREAM BERM 1 - DETENTION ITEMS	\$432,651.66
SUBTOTAL DOWNSTREAM BERM 2 - DETENTION ITEMS	\$444,004.76
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$482,337.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$1,358,993.42
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$1,358,993.42
DEDUCT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ITEM NO.4	-\$129,850.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	\$129,850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	\$1,358,993.42

FRN F-1386 Page 10 of 10 LJA Engineering, Inc.